## John T. Hatton

(13 Nov 1850 - 25 Aug 1920)

The Evening Star, August 26, 1920, p. 7

## John T. Hatton

John T. Hatton, for more than 35 years a member of the local police force, died suddenly yesterday at his home, 452 M street s.w., Mr. Hatton had worked all day. When he returned home he went to his room. A short time later, when his son, John T. Hatton, jr. went to call his father for supper he found him lying on his bed unconscious. He died before medical assistance could be obtained. Most of the time Mr. Hatton had been on the police force he spent in the Fourth precinct.

The Evening Star, August 27, 1920, p. 10

## Rites for J.T. Hatton

## Member of Police Force, to Be Held Tomorrow

Funeral services for John T. Hatton, a member of the local police force for thirty-five years, who died Wednesday, will be held Saturday at 2 o'clock at his former residence, 452 M street southwest Interment will take place in Congressional cemetery. The body will be escorted by twenty-four members of the 4th precinct where he served for many years. Police will also act as pallbearers.

Mr. Hatton is survived by three sons and four daughters, G.E.C.S. and J.T. Hatton, and Mrs. D.V. Stone, Mrs. Blanche E. Cox, Mrs. Lyda Zeigler, and Mrs. Lillian Sanford.